

**Town of Farmington
 Bid 289
 Brickyard Road Reconstruction
 Bid Opening 7/8/19 @ 12:00 Noon**

ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3
				Tilcon CT, Inc. New Britain, CT	General Paving & Construction Corp. Rocky Hill, CT	Empire Paving, Inc. North Haven, CT
202529	L.F.	1,000	Cut Bituminous Concrete	2.25 \$2,250.00	1.70 \$1,700.00	2.25 \$2,250.00
202533	L.F.	10,550	Removal of Existing Curbing	1.50 \$15,825.00	2.00 \$21,100.00	2.25 \$23,737.50
0406002A	SY	100	Temporary Pavement	54.00 \$5,400.00	35.00 \$3,500.00	30.00 \$3,000.00
406172	Ton	1,650	HMA S0.375	91.00 \$150,150.00	97.00 \$160,050.00	89.50 \$147,675.00
406173	Ton	1,350	HMA S0.25	96.00 \$129,600.00	97.00 \$130,950.00	101.75 \$137,362.50
0406999A	EST	1	Asphalt Adjustment Cost	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
406236	Gal	1875	Material For Tack Coat	9.00 \$16,875.00	7.40 \$13,875.00	5.50 \$10,312.50
0406272A	SY	18,750	Milling of Bituminous Concrete (0-4")	2.00 \$37,500.00	4.50 \$84,375.00	2.7 \$50,625.00
0507001A	Ea	6	Type 'C' Catch Basin	3,200.00 \$19,200.00	5,000.00 \$30,000.00	4,250.00 \$25,500.00
0507201A	Ea	1	Type 'CL' Catch Basin	3,200.00 \$3,200.00	5,000.00 \$5,000.00	4,250.00 \$4,250.00
507006	Ea	19	Type 'C' Catch Basin Top	900.00 \$17,100.00	1,200.00 \$22,800.00	1,350.00 \$25,650.00
507224	Ea	3	Type 'CL' Catch Basin Top'	900.00 \$2,700.00	1,200.00 \$3,600.00	1,350.00 \$4,050.00

**Town of Farmington
 Bid 289
 Brickyard Road Reconstruction
 Bid Opening 7/8/19 @ 12:00 Noon**

ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3
				Tilcon CT, Inc. New Britain, CT	General Paving & Construction Corp. Rocky Hill, CT	Empire Paving, Inc. North Haven, CT
815001	L.F.	10,550	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb	5.00 \$52,750.00	5.20 \$54,860.00	4.75 \$50,112.50
922501	SY	1,000	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	67.00 \$67,000.00	35.00 \$35,000.00	1.000 \$1,000.00
94400	SY	2,300	Furnishing And Placing Top Soil	5.50 \$12,650.00	15.00 \$34,500.00	9.50 \$21,850.00
950005	SY	2,300	Turf Establishment	2.00 \$4,600.00	2.00 \$4,600.00	2.00 \$4,600.00
0970006A	Est	1	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	\$45,000	\$45,000	\$45,000
0970007A	Est	1	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	\$22,500	\$22,500	\$22,500
976002	Day	700	Barricade Warning Light (High Intensity)	1.00 \$700.00	0.10 \$70.00	0.85 \$595.00
977001	Ea	50	Traffic Cone	40.00 \$2,000.00	80.00 \$4,000.00	42.50 \$2,125.00
978002	Ea	50	Traffic Drum	55.00 \$2,750.00	80.00 \$4,000.00	85.00 \$4,250.00
1050111	Ea	2	Portable Variable Message Sign	1,200.00 \$2,400.00	2,500.00 \$5,000.00	1,200.00 \$2,400.00

**Town of Farmington
Bid 289
Brickyard Road Reconstruction
Bid Opening 7/8/19 @ 12:00 Noon**

ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3
				Tilcon CT, Inc. New Britain, CT	General Paving & Construction Corp. Rocky Hill, CT	Empire Paving, Inc. North Haven, CT
1209005	L.F.	11,550	Painted Pavement Marking 4" White	0.25 \$2,887.50	0.30 \$3,465.00	0.25 \$2,887.50
1209007	L.F.	11,550	Painted Pavement Marking 4" Yellow	0.25 \$2,887.50	0.30 \$3,465.00	0.25 \$2,887.50
1209401	S.F.	329	Painted Legend Arrows and Markings	1.50 \$493.50	2.00 \$658.00	1.50 \$493.50
1220027	S.F.	338	Construction Signs	12.00 \$4,056.00	15.00 \$5,070.00	20.00 \$6,760.00
0921005A	S.F.	200	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	22.65 \$4,530.00	35.00 \$7,000.00	30.00 \$6,000.00
0921039A	E.A.	2	Detectable Warning Strip	165.00 \$330.00	300.00 \$600.00	150.00 \$300.00
0406288A	L.F.	140	Rumble Strips Manual	25.00 \$3,500.00	50.00 \$7,000.00	100.00 \$14,000.00
0971001A	L.S.	1	Maintenance And Protection of Traffic	15,000.00 \$15,000.00	68,000.00 \$68,000.00	67,000.00 \$67,000.00
0975002A	L.S.	1	Mobilization	10,000.00 \$10,000.00	15,000.00 \$15,000.00	90,000.00 \$90,000.00
0971001A	L.S.	1	Construction Staking	10,000.00 \$10,000.00	10,000.00 \$10,000.00	80,000.00 \$80,000.00
0404100A	S.Y.	700	Bituminous Concrete Patching-Full Depth	45.00 \$31,500.00	90.00 \$63,000.00	25.00 \$17,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$707,334.50	\$879,738.00	\$886,673.50